
SagenTM is a registered trademark of Sagen MI Canada Inc.

Underwriting centres are open from  8am – 6pm local time Monday – Friday with our hours in 
English available 8am – 9pm EST. We are also open 10am – 6pm EST in all provinces excluding 
Quebec on Saturday and closed on Sunday.

2026 Holiday/Office Closure Schedule

Holiday
New Year’s Day

Day After New Years

Family Day/Louis Riel Day/Heritage Day

Good Friday

Victoria Day

St. Jean Baptiste

Canada Day

Civic Holiday

Labour Day

National Day for Truth & Reconciliation

Thanksgiving

Remembrance Day

Christmas Eve

Christmas Day

Boxing Day

New Year’s Eve

Date
Thurs, Jan 1

Fri, Jan 2

Mon, Feb 16

Fri, Apr 3

Mon, May 18

Wed, Jun 24

Wed, Jul 1

Mon, Aug 3

Mon, Sep 7

Wed, Sep 30

Mon, Oct 12

Wed, Nov 11

Thurs, Dec 24

Fri, Dec 25

Sat, Dec 26

Thurs, Dec 31

National
Closed

Regular business hours

Closed

Closed

Closed

Regular business hours

Closed

Closed

Closed

Regular business hours

Closed

Regular business hours

Open 8am to 6pm EST

Closed

Observed Mon Dec 28 - Closed

Open 8am to 6pm EST

Quebec
Closed

Closed

Regular business hours

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Regular business hours  

Closed

Regular business hours

Closed

Regular business hours

Open 8am to 3pm EST

Closed

Observed Mon Dec 28 - Closed

Open 8am to 3pm EST


